
09:50

IMC 1 - BEGINNER PIANO

10:00 Jenny Pot Music  Charlotte  Du Plessis  U/7 yrs

Jenny Pot Music  Jovie Ford  U/7 yrs

Cantabile Musiekskool  Michan Zaaiman  U/8 yrs

Felicia Lemmer  Robert Hamilton  U/8 yrs

Rhona Le Roux  Ntsakiso Sambo  U/8 yrs

Knoxie Scheepers  Luc De Villiers  U/8 yrs

Lizanne Barnard Music  Hilge Du Preez  U/8 yrs

Lizanne Barnard Music  Liviyah Nel  U/8 yrs

White River Primary  Lana Coetser  U/8 yrs

Julia Burger Sangskool  Kevin Masia  U/8 yrs

Riverview Prep School  Ariella Singh  U/8 yrs

10:45 Comment/Repliek

11:00 Cantabile Musiekskool  Christin Gerber  U/9 yrs

Uplands College  Anna Forword  U/9 yrs

Rhona Le Roux  Rirhandzu Sambo  U/9 yrs

Jenny Pot Music  Ricky Yan  U/9 yrs

Jenny Pot Music  William  Whitfield  U/9 yrs

Jenny Pot Music  Nava James  U/9 yrs

Knoxie Scheepers  Anouk Rudolph  U/9 yrs

Felicia Lemmer  Emma Hamilton  U/9 yrs
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Rhona Le Roux  Charl Pienaar  U/9 yrs

Lizanne Barnard Music  Emmah Prinsloo  U/9 yrs

Lizanne Barnard Music  Heidi-Mari Nel  U/9 yrs

Uplands College  Alexa Rottcher  U/9 yrs

Riverview Prep School  Zahrav Ari Singh  U/10 yrs

Cantabile Musiekskool  Liam Elliott  U/10 yrs

Cantabile Musiekskool  Danli De Villiers  U/10 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Tunga Ngwerume  U/10 yrs

Curro Nelspruit  Rayyan Seedat  U/10 yrs

Knoxie Scheepers  Marlise Le Hanie  U/10 yrs

Rhona Le Roux  Leané Pienaar  U/10 yrs

Rhona Le Roux  Rayyan Seedat  U/10 yrs

Lizanne Barnard Music  Levia Schmied  U/10 yrs

12:15 Comment/Repliek

12:30 Rhona Le Roux  Leja Van Jaarsveld  U/11 yrs

Lizanne Barnard Music  Jasmine Magonyane  U/11 yrs

Lizanne Barnard Music  Matthew Nel  U/11 yrs

White River Primary  Michael Van Der Walt  U/11 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Mwalimu  Gumede  U/12 yrs

Lizanne Barnard Music  Riley Sheean Smit  U/12 yrs
13:00 Comment/Repliek

Lunch

13:45

Rhona Le Roux  Sakhe Kholwane  U/13 yrs

Natasha Alberts  Milla Du Toit  U/13 yrs

Uplands College  Sean  Murray  U/14 yrs

Knoxie Scheepers  Marli Esser  U/15 yrs

14:15

Rhona Le Roux  Boikano Pnadu  U/7 yrs

Curro Nelspruit  Kiara Naidoo  U/9 yrs

Rhona Le Roux  Ahlaya Temperance Austen  U/9 yrs

IMC 3 - OLDER BEGINNER: PIANO

IMC 2 - BEGINNERS: OTHER INSTRUMENT



Monique Christie  Minki  Van Der Merwe  U/9 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School Alexa Rottcher

Uplands Preparatory School  Tunga Ngwerume  U/10 yrs

Monique Christie  Kaylee Orton  U/10 yrs

Lizanne Barnard Music  Okuhle Baraza  U/11 yrs
Lizanne Barnard Music  Alexander  Nel  U/14 yrs

15:00

Laerskool Bergland  Carli Kirstein  U/12 yrs

15:10 Comment/Repliek

15:15

Felicia Lemmer  Erin Jenkins  U/12 yrs

Felicia Lemmer  Liam Kruger  U/12 yrs

Felicia Lemmer  Mark Smit  U/13 yrs

White River Primary  Esti Raath  U/13 yrs

White River Primary  Lisa Raath  U/13 yrs

Curro Nelspruit  Emma Marx  U/10 yrs

Uplands College  Keira  Rottcher  U/11 yrs

Monique Christie  Femke-Marie Fourie  U/13 yrs

Monique Christie  Lia Alberts  U/13 yrs

Natasha Alberts  Milla Du Toit  U/13 yrs

Miranda Van Heerden  Benjamin Von Wielligh  U/13 yrs

16:00 Comment/Repliek

IMC 4 - OLDER BEGINNER: OTHER INSTRUMENT

IMC 5 - PRIMARY SCHOOL: SONATA/SONATINA

IMC 7 - PRIMARY SCHOOL: BAROQUE



16:30

IMC 43 - PIANO {U/7 - U/11}
Knoxie Scheepers Henrick Rudolph  U/11 yrs

IMC 44 - PIANO {U12 - U/15}

Julia Burger Sangskool  Eben  Smit

Curro Nelspruit High School  Marlu Van Wyk

Lizanne Barnard Music  Alexander  Nel

Comment/Repliek

17:15 Ajournment

COMPETITIVE CLASSICAL SECTION FOR INSTRUMENTAL SOLOS



07:50

08:00

Felicia Lemmer  Axel Pinker U/9 yrs

Rita Riekert  Anina Steyn U/9 yrs

Cantabile Musiekskool  Minka  Ross  U/10 yrs

Curro Nelspruit  Emma Marx  U/10 yrs

Felicia Lemmer  Devhyn  Trollip  U/11 yrs

Marietjie De Jager  Emily  Nel  U/11 yrs

Ronel Prinsloo  Jaden Prinsloo  U/11 yrs

Uplands College  Khloe Murray  U/12 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Shani Shai  U/12 yrs

White River Primary  Clarabelle Stephens  U/12 yrs

Laerskool Bergland  Femke-Marie Fourie  U/13 yrs

Jenny Pot Music  Sfezo Sibandze  U/13 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Nandi Zwane

08:45 Comment/Repliek

09:00

Rhona Le Roux  Franco Niel Alberts  U/10 yrs

Felicia Lemmer  Alexander Dimitriou  U/10 yrs

Cantabile Musiekskool  Judah  Christie  U/11 yrs

Rhona Le Roux  Nqobile Shazi  U/11 yrs

Knoxie Scheepers  Paul Le Hanie U/12 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Keira Rottcher U/12 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Anashe Zumbika  U/13 yrs

Jenny Pot Music  Sfezo Sibandze  U/13 yrs

IMC8 - PRIMARY SCHOOL: CLASSICAL

Opening and Welcome / Opening en Verwelkoming

Tuesday 5 August 2025 / Dinsdag 5 Augustus 2025 - Auditorium

IMC 9 - PRIMARY SCHOOL: ROMANTIC



09:35 Comment/Repliek

Tee/Tea

10:00

Cantabile Musiekskool  Ilze Roux  U/10 yrs

Curro Nelspruit  Emma Marx  U/10 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Amyoli Zwane  U/11 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Amyoli Zwane  U/11 yrs

Laerskool Bergland  Ilincke Schoonraad  U/11 yrs

Uplands College  Keira  Rottcher  U/11 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Rui Van Der Merwe  U/12 yrs

Marietjie De Jager  Lea  Kotzee  U/12 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Anashe Zumbika  U/13 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Anashe Zumbika  U/13 yrs

10:45 Comment/Repliek

11:00

Rita Riekert  Anina Steyn  U/9 yrs

Cantabile Musiekskool  Minka  Ross  U/10 yrs

Cantabile Musiekskool  Ilze Roux  U/10 yrs

Rhona Le Roux  Franco Niel Alberts  U/10 yrs

Laerskool Bergland  Zelmé Schoonraad  U/10 yrs

Felicia Lemmer  Emily Skinner  U/10 yrs

Curro Nelspruit  Isabella Hayer  U/10 yrs

Curro Nelspruit  Emma Marx  U/10 yrs

Cantabile Musiekskool  Judah  Christie  U/11 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Amyoli Zwane  U/11 yrs

Rita Riekert  Lene Steyn  U/11 yrs

Rhona Le Roux  Nqobile Shazi  U/11 yrs

Lizanne Barnard Music  Matthew Nel  U/11 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Khloe Murray  U/12 yrs

Uplands College  Khloe Murray  U/12 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Keira Rottcher  U/12 yrs

White River Primary  Clarabelle Stephens  U/12 yrs

IMC 11 - PRIMARY SCHOOL - TWENTIETH CENTURY

IMC 12 -  PRIMARY SCHOOL - CONTEMPORARY



Rhona Le Roux  Leanie Alberts  U/13 yrs

Monique Christie  Lia Alberts  U/13 yrs

Knoxie Scheepers  Eliana Le Hanie  U/13 yrs

Natasha Alberts  Milla Du Toit  U/13 yrs

12:30 Comments/Repliek

Lunch

13:15

Rita Riekert  Lene Steyn  U/11 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Amyoli Zwane  U/11 yrs

Laerskool Bergland  Femke-Marie Fourie  U/13 yrs

Miranda Van Heerden  Anke De Ruiter  U/14 yrs

Monique Christie  Shayna  Lea  U/15 yrs

Lizanne Barnard Music  Miandi Pretorius  U/16 yrs

Uplands College  Kate  Taylor  U/18 yrs

Uplands College  Iyanda Zwane  U/17 yrs
Independent Entries  Thatego Mawela  U/18 yrs

14:00 Comments/Repliek

14:15

Uplands College  Ingrid Du Toit  U/14 yrs

Uplands College  Joslyn Kruger  U/14 yrs

Monique Christie  Leandri Pretorius  U/14 yrs

Rhona Le Roux  Kira Setien-Pretorius  U/14 yrs

Uplands College  Morgan Smit  U/15 yrs

Marietjie De Jager  Marilu Potgieter  U/15 yrs

Uplands College  Iyanda Zwane  U/17 yrs

Komatipoort Akademie  Christn Engelbrecht  U/17 yrs

Hoërskool Bergvlam  Luan Slabbert

IMC 13 - PRIMARY SCHOOL - SOUTH AFRICAN COMPOSER

IMC 19 - SECONDARY SCHOOL - ROMANTIC

IMC 14 - PRIMARY SCHOOL SCHOOL - STUDIES/ETUDES

IMC 17 - SECONDARY SCHOOL - BAROQUE

IMC 18 - SECONDARY SCHOOL - CLASSICAL



14:45

Uplands Preparatory School  Nandi Zwane  U/14 yrs

Uplands Preparatory School  Phyllis Ngwerume  U/14 yrs

Uplands College  Morgan Smit  U/15 yrs

Marietjie De Jager  Marilu Potgieter  U/15 yrs

Uplands College  Kiyara Tomás  U/17 yrs

Uplands College  Kate  Taylor  U/18 yrs

15:30 Comments/Repliek
Tea

16:00

Uplands Preparatory School  Nandi Zwane  U/14 yrs

Komatipoort Akademie  Leané Ruanita Ohlsen  U/15 yrs

Monique Christie  Shayna  Lea  U/15 yrs

Rhona Le Roux  Simoné Annette  Myburgh  U/15 yrs

Lizanne Barnard Music  Miandi Pretorius  U/16 yrs

Uplands College  Luan Odendaal  U/17 yrs

Knoxie Scheepers  Banu  Dadashov  U/17 yrs

Uplands College  Kate  Taylor  U/18 yrs
Hoërskool Bergvlam  Luan Slabbert

Uplands College  Kate Taylor  U/18 yrs

Hoërskool Bergvlam  Luan Slabbert

Uplands Preparatory School  Laurence  Lagarde 

Uplands Preparatory School  Laurence  Lagarde 

17:00 Comments/Repliek

Ajournment

IMC 21 - SECONDARY SCHOOL - TWENTIETH CENTURY

IMC 22 - SECONDARY SCHOOL - CONTEMPORARY

IMC 24 - SECONDARY SCHOOL - STUDIES/ETUDES

IMC 34 - OPEN



08:00

08:15

Curro Nelspruit High School  Cns Junior Marimba Band 

Curro Nelspruit High School  Cns Newbie Marimba Band 

Curro Nelspruit High School  Curro High School Marimba Band 

Penryn College Music  Junior Marimba Band 

Penryn College Music  Mallet Mania Marimba Band 

Uplands College  Uplands College Marimba Band 

Sinani Arts Academy (NPO)  Sinani Marimba Band 

Penryn College Music  Penryn College Rock Band 

Uplands College  The Notebusters 

IML 75 DUET – SECONDARY SCHOOL

Curro Nelspruit High School  Sarah-Jane And Omphile  Grade 11

09:35 Penryn College Music  Sinhle & Khonze Duet  Grade 12
Comment/Repliek

10:00 IML 79A 

Kamagugu Inclusive School  Kamagugu Marimba Band 

Laerskool Bergland  L/bergland Marimba Gr. 2 

Laerskool Bergland  L/bergland Marimba Gr. 3 

Laerskool Bergland  L/bergland Marimba Gr. 4 

Laerskool Bergland  L/bergland Marimba Gr. 5 

Laerskool Bergland  L/bergland Marimba Gr. 6 

Laerskool Bergland  L/bergland Marimba Gr. 7 

Penreach-Artreach  Boschrand Junior Marimba Band  

Penreach-Artreach  Boschrand Senior Marimba Band  

Uplands Preparatory School Uplands Prep 1

Wednesday 6 August 2025 / Woensdag 6 Augustus 2025 - Auditorium

Category IML: Instrumental Music Light / Kategorie IML: Instrumentale Ligte Musiek

Opening and Welcome / Opening en Verwelkoming



Uplands Preparatory School Uplands Prep 2

Monique Christie  Lowveld Development Orchestra 

Monique Christie  The Lowveld Mix 

Uplands Preparatory School  Fp String Ensemble 

Hoërskool Rob Ferreira  Liza  Stephi  Abbigail 

11:30 Comment/Repliek

Tee/Tea

12:00

Laerskool Laeveld  Sune En Zoya  Grade 6

Laerskool Bergland  R. Todd & Lelani Bothma  Grade 7

Laerskool Bergland  Zelmé & Ilincke Schoonraad  Open

12:15

Rhona Le Roux  Tyron Frederick And Rhona  Grade 4

Knoxie Scheepers  Henrick Rudolph En Juf Knoxie  Grade 4

Laerskool Bergland  Kai De Man & M. Van Heerden  Grade 5

Laerskool Bergland  K. De Man & M. Van Heerden  Grade 6

Laerskool Bergland  Erlo Martins & M. Van Heerden  Grade 6

Laerskool Bergland  A. Groenewald & M. V Heerden  Grade 6

Marietjie De Jager  Hannah And Marietjie  Grade 6

Laerskool Bergland  Luné Kruger En K. Erasmus  Grade 6

Miranda Van Heerden  B. V Wielligh & M. Van Heerden  Grade 7

13:00 IML 90 - FAMILY DUET

Miranda Van Heerden  Scholtz & Christiaan Scholtz 

13:05 Comment/Repliek

Lunch

13:45

Laerskool Bergland  Migah En Joshua  Grade 4

Laerskool Bergland  Mpilo Gwebu & Luzuko Van Wyk  Grade 4

IMC 36 - SECONDARY SCHOOL - DUET

IMC 35 - PRIMARY SCHOOL - DUET

IML 74 DUET – PRIMARY SCHOOL

IML 76 DUET – PUPIL WITH TEACHER – PRIMARY SCHOOL  (Grade 4-7)



Lizanne Barnard Music  Miandi Pretorius En Emmah Prin  Grade 9



14:00

Rhona Le Roux  Usphile And Rhona  Grade R

Rhona Le Roux  Andries En Rhona  Grade 2

Rhona Le Roux  Ntsakiso And Rhona  Grade 2

Julia Burger Sangskool  Kevin Masia & Julia Burger   Grade 2

Rhona Le Roux  Rirhandzu And Rhona  Grade 3

Curro Nelspruit  Rayyan And Teacher  Grade 4

Marietjie De Jager  Emily En Marietjie  Grade 4

Rhona Le Roux  Leané En Rhona  Grade 4

Rhona Le Roux  Rayyan And Rhona  Grade 4

Rhona Le Roux  Leja En Rhona  Grade 5

Knoxie Scheepers  Antoinette Benson En Knoxie  Grade 5

Laerskool Bergland  K. Loock & K. Erasmus  Grade 5

Rhona Le Roux  Nqobile And Rhona  Grade 5

Julia Burger Sangskool  Liné Lubbe & Julia Burger   Grade 5

Knoxie Scheepers  Paul Le Hanie En Juf Knoxie  Grade 6

Laerskool Bergland  Emily Walden & S. Cruse  Grade 7

Natasha Alberts  Milla Du Toit  Grade 7

15:30 Comment/Repliek

16:00

Curro Nelspruit High School  Marlu Duet  Grade 8

Marietjie De Jager  Marilu En Marietjie  Grade 8

Hoërskool Bergvlam  L. Slabbert & N. Alberts  Grade 9

IMC 39 - FAMILY DUET

Rhona Le Roux  Rirhandzu And Ntsakiso  Grade 3

Uplands College  Alexa & Janette Rottcher  Grade 3

Marietjie De Jager  Lea En Anri  Grade 5

Knoxie Scheepers  Antoinette En Bertha Benson  Grade 5

Uplands College  Keira And Janette Rottcher  Grade 5

Laerskool Bergland  Charlie & Amanda Schreuder  Grade 7

Knoxie Scheepers  Louis En Michelle Coetzee  Grade 7

Lizanne Barnard Music  Alexander En Matthew Nel  Grade 9

IMC 37 - PRIMARY SCHOOL - PUPIL WITH TEACHER

IMC 38 - SECONDARY SCHOOL - PUPIL WITH TEACHER



Lizanne Barnard Music  Heidi-Mari En Liviyah Nel  Grade 9

Komatipoort Akademie  Jani En Nina Van Staden  Grade 11

Rita Riekert  Lene En Anina  Open

Monique Christie  Janine And Femke-Marie Fourie  Open

17:00 Comment/Repliek

Adjournment



07:50

08:00

IMC45 - PIANO {U/16 - U/19}

Hoërskool Barberton  Chloë Viviers

Uplands College  Harry Speer

Curro Academy Mbombela  Nompendulo Lubisi

Uplands College  Tinashe Mbayi

Uplands College  Kate Taylor

09:00 Comment/Repliek

09:15

Rhona Le Roux  Kira Setien-Pretorius  Grade 8

Curro Nelspruit High School  Naledi Malatji  Grade 11

Uplands College  Siyanda Ochan  Grade 12

Hoërskool Lydenburg  Henru  Knoesen  U/18 yrs

Curro Nelspruit High School  Mia Moller  U/18 yrs

Uplands College  Sphesihle Thela  U/18 yrs

10:15 Comment/Repliek

10:30

Miranda Van Heerden  Benjamin Von Wielligh  U/13 yrs

IMC 40 - ENSEMBLE (3-10)

Cantabile Musiekskool  Blokfluit Ensemble 

Miranda Van Heerden  Benjamin  Charles & Juf. Miran 

IML 80 - COMPETITIVE SOLOS: PIANO SECONDARY SCHOOL

IMC 48 - ANY OTHER INSTRUMENT {U/12 - U15}

IMC 51 - PRIMARY SCHOOL (GRADE 5-7)

Opening and Welcome / Opening en Verwelkoming

INNIBOS ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS SECTION FOR INSTRUMENTAL CLASSICAL MUSIC

Thursday 7 August 2025 / Donderdag 7 Augustus 2025 - Auditorium



IMC45 - PIANO - OPEN

Ronel Prinsloo  Bianca Prinsloo

Penryn College Music  Simkhonze  Mdluli  Grade 12

IML 89

Laerskool Laeveld  Emily Prinsloo  Grade R

Laerskool Laeveld  Neil  Venter  Grade 5

Lizanne Barnard Music  Litsako Chitambiro  Grade 11

Felicia Lemmer  Alexander Dimitriou

11:30 Comments/Repliek

11:45

Lizanne Barnard Music  Kael Moffett  Grade 4

Independent Entries  Dwayne Munnik  Grade 9

Belfast Akademie  Karen Prinsloo  Grade 9

Luzell Van Zyl  Mia  Janse Van Rensburg  Grade 9

Hoërskool Bergvlam  Adrian Frantz  Grade 11

Lizanne Barnard Music  Litsako Chitambiro  Grade 11

Penryn College Music  Thandolwethu Manda  Grade 11

12:20 Comment/Repliek

Lunch

13:00

Riverview Prep School  Hugo Vieira  Grade 7

White River Primary  Francois Retief  Grade 7

Independent Entries  Dwayne Munnik  Grade 9

IML 84 - COMPETITIVE SOLOS: OTHER INSTRUMENTS: SECONDARY SCHOOL

IML 86

Category IML: Instrumental Music Light / Kategorie IML: Instrumentale Ligte Musiek

IML 59 - BAND INSTRUMENTS (Guitar, Drums, Etc. without backtrack)

IML 60 BAND INSTRUMENTS (Guitar, Drums etc. with backtrack)

NON-COMPETITIVE SECTION FOR INSTRUMENTAL LIGHT MUSIC - SOLO INSTRUMENTAL PROGRAM



Gateway Christian School  Diehahn Strauss Grade 10

Gateway Christian School  Diehahn  Strauss Grade 10

Penryn College Music  Simkhonze  Mdluli  Grade 12

Feel The Beat Dance Studio  Lulabelle Loxton

Laerskool Laeveld  Hailey Meyer

White River Primary  Jayden Potgieter

Independent Entries  Oratilwe  Senoamadi

Penryn College Music  Simkhonze  Mdluli

Comment/Repliek

13:30

Uplands College  Fletcher Webber  Grade 4

Uplands College  Namhla Maphanga  Grade 11

Hoërskool Rob Ferreira  Kareen Pulikkal

Rhona Le Roux  Leja Van Jaarsveld  Grade 5

Laerskool Bergland  Mieke Van Greunen  Grade 6

Laerskool Laeveld Cara  Ferreira Grade 1

Rhona Le Roux Lwandisa Dibakoane Grade 3

Rhona Le Roux Lerato Ndlaba Grade 3
14:30 Comment/Repliek

14:45 IML 61 - STRINGED 

Uplands Preparatory School  Khensani Grove

Uplands Preparatory School  Alimwe Maphanga

Uplands Preparatory School  Khloe Murray 

Uplands Preparatory School  Anashe Zumbika

Monique Christie  Hilda-Mari Gerber

Belfast Akademie  Chantelle Botha

Comment/Repliek

IMC 57 - WOODWIND AND BRASS INSTRUMENTS (Without backtrack)

IML 67 - Woodwinds & Brass (with backtrack)

IML69 - Band instruments (with backtrack)

IML 66 - Woodwinds & Brass (without backtrack)

IML 63 - ELECTRONIC KEYBOARD





15:15

Uplands Preparatory School  Kudzie Ngwerume  Grade 1

Uplands Preparatory School  Victor Wilkens  Grade 2

Uplands Preparatory School  Tiyani Grove  Grade 3

Uplands Preparatory School  Abby Jambaya  Grade 4

Uplands Preparatory School  Anashe Zumbika  Grade 6

Monique Christie  Hilda-Mari Gerber  Grade 6

Monique Christie  Femke-Marie Fourie  Grade 7

Uplands College  Zoey Grove  Grade 8

Monique Christie  Leandri Pretorius  Grade 8

Monique Christie  Zoey Pillay  Grade 8

Hoërskool Barberton  Chloë Viviers  Grade 10

Uplands College  Mebrath Cardoso  Grade 11

16:00 Comment/Repliek

16:15 IML 56 - Piano (Grade 1-4)

Luzell Van Zyl  Lize Pretorius  Grade R

Laerskool Laeveld  Cara  Ferreira  Grade 2

Laerskool Laeveld  Xian Le Roux  Grade 2

Laerskool Laeveld  Karyn  Jacobs  Grade 2

Luzell Van Zyl  Ziya Schoeman  Grade 2

Laerskool Laeveld  Jaco Janse Van Vuuren  Grade 3

Luzell Van Zyl  Hannah Pretorius  Grade 3

Luzell Van Zyl  Minki Van Der Merwe  Grade 3

Luzell Van Zyl  Gia-Mae Rademeyer  Grade 3

Rhona Le Roux  Daniel Setien-Pretorius  Grade 4

Laerskool Laeveld  Leilah Barnard  Grade 4

Rhona Le Roux  Tyron Frederick  Grade 4

Laerskool Bergland  Joshua Schreuder  Grade 4

Luzell Van Zyl  Cara Swanepoel  Grade 4

Comment/Repliek

Adjournment

IML 70 - STRINGED INSTRUMENTS



07:50

08:00 IML 65 - PIANO (Grade 1-4)

Luzell Van Zyl  Liante Rademeyer  Grade R

Laerskool Laeveld  Xian Le Roux  Grade 2

Felicia Lemmer  Alexander Dimitriou  Grade 3

Felicia Lemmer  Emma Hamilton  Grade 3

Luzell Van Zyl  Minki Van Der Merwe  Grade 3

Curro Nelspruit  Brayyan Seedat  Grade 4

Laerskool Laeveld  Leilah Barnard  Grade 4

Felicia Lemmer  Emily Skinner  Grade 4

Curro Nelspruit  Rayyan Seedat  Grade 4

Luzell Van Zyl  Cara Swanepoel  Grade 4

Laerskool Laeveld  Simoné Swart  Grade 5

Laerskool Laeveld  Mia Nel  Grade 5

Felicia Lemmer  Georgia Greenaway  Grade 5

Felicia Lemmer  Mark Smit  Grade 6

Laerskool Laeveld  Suné Fourie  Grade 6

Marietjie De Jager  Hannah Morgado  Grade 6

Laerskool Laeveld  Aiden Nel  Grade 7

Comment/Repliek

09:00 IML 56 - Piano (Grade 5-7)

Laerskool Malelane  Kaylee Fourie  Grade 5

Laerskool Laeveld  Jané Janse Van Vuuren  Grade 5

Laerskool Laeveld  Simoné Swart  Grade 5

Laerskool Laeveld  Mia Nel  Grade 5

Laerskool Bergland  Kai De Man  Grade 5

Belfast Akademie  Henry Jennings  Grade 5

Miranda Van Heerden  Christiaan Boshoff  Grade 5

Laerskool Laeveld  Simeon Lottering  Grade 5

Laerskool Laeveld  Zoya Van Zyl  Grade 5

Friday 8 August 2025 / Vrydag 8 Augustus 2025 - Auditorium

Opening and Welcome / Opening en Verwelkoming



Luzell Van Zyl  Wilco Rademeyer  Grade 5

Uplands College  Sofia Dimitriou  Grade 6

Laerskool Laeveld  Suné Fourie  Grade 6

Laerskool Bergland  Kalyssa De Man  Grade 6

Laerskool Bergland  Erlo Martins  Grade 6

Laerskool Bergland  Annemicke Groenewald  Grade 6

Laerskool Bergland  Zano Shabanga  Grade 6

Luzell Van Zyl  Abia Pretorius  Grade 6

Laerskool Laeveld  Aiden Nel  Grade 7

Laerskool Bergland  Detrich De Ruiter  Grade 7

Laerskool Bergland  Ruby Todd  Grade 7

Laerskool Bergland  Charles Schreuder  Grade 7

Belfast Akademie  Barbara Jennings  Grade 7

10:15 Comment/Repliek

TEA

10:45 IML 56 - Piano (Grade 8-12)

Pro-Gratia Junior Kwanduthando

Komatipoort Akademie  Nina Van Staden  Grade 8

Curro Nelspruit High School  Teagan Pappas  Grade 9

Komatipoort Akademie  Leané Ruanita Ohlsen  Grade 9

Rhona Le Roux  Simoné Annette  Myburgh  Grade 9

Hoërskool Nelspruit Esti Bekker  Grade 9

Uplands College  Ashley Shaw  Grade 10

Curro Nelspruit High School  Sarah-Jane Pappas  Grade 11

Komatipoort Akademie  Christn Engelbrecht  Grade 11

Komatipoort Akademie  Jani Van Staden  Grade 11

Independent Entries  Thato Maluleke  Grade 11

Uplands College  Siyanda Ochan  Grade 12

11:30 Comment/Repliek

Adjournment/Verdaag

END OF INSTRUMENTAL LIGHT MUSIC SECTION


